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The beginning
of a promising
hew year!

CHIPSHOTS

The Lopez Island
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Benni and Lars began
their winter vacation in
Fiji, visiting with Jinny
and Robert

Shaun got to
play a classy
course in Cali-
fornia with his

sister




OFF TO NEW ZEALA
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On Lopez...

Esa cleaning

the shop
gutters and
roof

Newly painted
sign

Endless piles of pine
straw



January workers
when our greens-
keepers are on va-
cation

Early January visitor

Late January snow
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Guess which tree th



LIGC 2023 Social and Tournament Schedule

PUT THESE DATES IN YOUR 2023 CALENDAR NOW!

Tournaments

McConaghy
Men-May 11, 18, 25
Presidents Cup
Men-June 8, 15, 22
Women- May 30, June 6, 20, 27
Lott and Pilon Match Play — July all month
Club Championship
Men — Thursday, Saturday, Sunday (Aug. 17, 19, 20)
Women — Tuesday, Friday, Sunday (Aug. 15, 18, 20)
King and Queen (ACES)--September 17

Twilight Golf (all at 4 pm except as noted)
Sun. April 23
Sun. May 21 (after Spring Membership Meeting) and New Member/Memorial Party)
Sun. June 11
Sun. June 25
Sun. July 9
Sun. July 23
Sun. Aug. 6
Sun. Aug. 20 — Club Championship celebration—usually PL appetizers
Sun, Aug. 27
Mon. Sept. 4- Labor Day (Horse Race, starts at 1 pm)



MORE 2023 DATES

Work Days (all last Wednesday of the month, March through October,
9-noon, followed by lunch)

March 29
April 26

May 31

June 28

July 26
August 30
September 27
October 25

Wednesday Night Golf - Every Wednesday, start time between 2 and
5 PM depending on the season

Annual Events
Spring Membership Meeting — Sunday, May 21, 3 pm
Fall Membership Meeting — Sunday, October 8, 4 pm
Annual Awards Ceremony and Dinner—Sunday, Sept. 17
SPECIAL EVENTS-

. SOGGY BOTTOM Field Day -fundraiser for Hospice — Sunday, April
16, Time TBA

. JUNIOR GOLF FUNDRAISER TOURNAMENT - Sunday, May 7, Time
TBA

. WOMEN'’S INTERISLAND FUN DAY - Tuesday, June 13
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HELP NEEDED!

We need members to sign up
to host:

All of the Twilight Golf Events

And the following Work Day
lunches:

- May 31

_July 26

. August 30

. September 27



Early January moon over the course




JPCONING EVENTS
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Remember to check out the EVENTS CALENDAR in the DIRECTORY on the WEBSITE for

specifics on all the events http:/lopezislandgolf.com/

Winter ACTIVITIES

Heads Up: Wednesday Night Golf continues all winter, now
starting at 2 or 3:00. Contact Esa at esa.turunen62@gmail.com

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Tell your non-member friends about our
special winter rates- $20 for all day play!

Lockers are available for only $75 a year.
You can avoid storing your golf clubs in
your car!

Your 2023 dues bill was emailed to you on
December 8. We’d appreciate getting your

payments sooner than later.

Would you like to help with this news-
letter? Training is available.
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